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Thank you for choosing an Electrolux vacuum 
cleaner. In order to be able to make the best 
possible use of your cleaner, we recommend that 
you begin by reading through the instructions, and 
that you keep the instruction manual for future 
reference. 

UNPACK AND CHECK CARTON CONTENTS 
Remove All contents from carton. Check all 
accessories against the “Components and 
Accessories” list. 

CAUTION: Do not use before fully assembled.

 

FRANÇAIS

Merci d’avoir choisi un aspirateur Electrolux. Ce mode 
d’emploi concerne tous les modès semblables. Afin 
de tirer le meilleur parti de votre aspirateur, nous vous 
conseillons de commencer par lire le mode d’emploi et 
de le conserver à toutes fins utiles. 

DÉBALLER L’APPAREIL ET VÉRIFIER 
LECONTENUSORTEZ TOUT DU CARTON. 
Vérifiez que tous les accessories sont là en vous servant 
de la liste « Composants et accessories »

ATTENTION:Ne pas utiliser avant entièrement 
assemblé.

ESPAÑOL

Gracias por elegir una aspiradora Electrolux. Estas 
instrucciones de operaciÛn sirven para todos los 
modelos similares. A fin de utilizar de la mejor 
manera posible su aspiradora, le recomendamos 
que comience leyendo estas instrucciones y que 
conserve este manual de instrucciones como 
referencia futura.  

DESEMPAQUE Y VERIFICACIóN DEL CONTENIDO 
DE LA CAJA 
Retire todo el contenido de la caja de embalaje. 
Revise todos los accesorios contejándolos con la lista 
“Componentes y accesorios”

PRECAUCIÓN: No usar antes totalmente montado.
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Servicing Part Numbers 
EXHAUST FILTER (EL012B)
Replacement Exhaust Filter EL012B, replace 
approximately every 6 months.

MOTOR FILTER (87821)
Replacement Motor Filter Assembly  
(87821) Replace as needed.

BELT (EL097)
Use GENUINE ELECTROLUX replacement belt
EL097.

Numéros de pièces de réparation
FILTRE DE SORTIE D' AIR (EL012B)
Filtre d’échappement EL012B de rechange, 
remplacer environ tous les 6 mois.

LE FILTRE MOTEUR (87821)
Ensemble de filtre moteur de rechange.  
(87821) Remplacer selon les besoins.

LA COURROIE (EL097)
 Utiliser une courroie de rechange ELECTROLUX  
 AUTHENTIQUE EL097.

Números de partes de servicio

EL FILTRO DE ESCAPE (EL012B) 
Filtro de salida de reemplazo EL012B, reemplazar 
aproximadamente cada 6 meses.
EL FILTRO DEL MOTOR (87821)
Conjunto de filtro de motor de reemplazo. (87821) 
Reemplazar según necesidades.

LA CORREA 
Use la correa de reemplazo o ORIGINAL de
ELECTROLUX EL097.
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IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS
When using an electrical appliance, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS VACUUM CLEANER.

WARNING
To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury:
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�WUG�QWVFQQTU�QT�QP�YGV�UWTHCEGU�
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�NGCXG�XCEWWO�ENGCPGT�YJGP�RNWIIGF�KP��6WTP�QHH�VJG�UYKVEJ�CPF�WPRNWI�VJG�GNGEVTKECN�EQTF�YJGP�PQV�KP�WUG�CPF�DGHQTG�UGTXKEKPI�
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�CNNQY�VQ�DG�WUGF�CU�C�VQ[��%NQUG�CVVGPVKQP�KU�PGEGUUCT[�YJGP�WUGF�D[�QT�PGCT�EJKNFTGP�
Ŗ�� 7UG�QPN[�CU�FGUETKDGF�KP�VJKU�OCPWCN��7UG�QPN[�OCPWHCEVWTGTŏU�TGEQOOGPFGF�CVVCEJOGPVU�
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�WUG�YKVJ�FCOCIGF�EQTF�QT�RNWI��+H�XCEWWO�ENGCPGT�KU�PQV�YQTMKPI�CU�KV�UJQWNF��JCU�DGGP�FTQRRGF��FCOCIGF��NGHV�QWVFQQTU��QT�FTQRRGF�KPVQ�YCVGT��TGVWTP�KV�VQ�

a service center before using.
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�RWNN�QT�ECTT[�D[�EQTF��WUG�EQTF�CU�C�JCPFNG��ENQUG�C�FQQT�QP�EQTF��QT�RWNN�EQTF�CTQWPF�UJCTR�GFIGU�QT�EQTPGTU��&Q�PQV�TWP�XCEWWO�ENGCPGT�QXGT�EQTF��-GGR�

cord away from heated surfaces.
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�WUG�GZVGPUKQP�EQTFU�QT�QWVNGVU�YKVJ�KPCFGSWCVG�EWTTGPV�ECTT[KPI�ECRCEKV[�
Ŗ�� 6WTP�QHH�CNN�EQPVTQNU�DGHQTG�WPRNWIIKPI�
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�WPRNWI�D[�RWNNKPI�QP�EQTF��6Q�WPRNWI��ITCUR�VJG�RNWI��PQV�VJG�EQTF�
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�JCPFNG�RNWI�QT�XCEWWO�ENGCPGT�YKVJ�YGV�JCPFU�
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�RWV�CP[�QDLGEV�KPVQ�QRGPKPIU��&Q�PQV�WUG�YKVJ�CP[�QRGPKPI�DNQEMGF��MGGR�HTGG�QH�FWUV��NKPV��JCKT��CPF�CP[VJKPI�VJCV�OC[�TGFWEG�CKTHNQY�
Ŗ�� 6JKU�XCEWWO�ENGCPGT�ETGCVGU�UWEVKQP�CPF�EQPVCKPU�C�TGXQNXKPI�DTWUJTQNN��-GGR�JCKT��NQQUG�ENQVJKPI��HKPIGTU��CPF�CNN�RCTVU�QH�DQF[�CYC[�HTQO�QRGPKPIU�CPF�OQXKPI�RCTVU�
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�RKEM�WR�CP[VJKPI�VJCV�KU�DWTPKPI�QT�UOQMKPI��UWEJ�CU�EKICTGVVGU��OCVEJGU��QT�JQV�CUJGU�
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�WUG�YKVJQWV�FWUV�EWR�QT�HKNVGT
U��KP�RNCEG�
Ŗ�� $GNV�RWNNG[U�ECP�DGEQOG�JQV�FWTKPI�PQTOCN�WUG��6Q�RTGXGPV�DWTPU��CXQKF�VQWEJKPI�VJG�DGNV�RWNNG[�YJGP�UGTXKEKPI�VJG�FTKXG�DGNV��#NNQY�KV�VQ�EQQN�
Ŗ�� 7UG�GZVTC�ECTG�YJGP�ENGCPKPI�QP�UVCKTU�
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�WUG�VQ�RKEM�WR�HNCOOCDNG�QT�EQODWUVKDNG�NKSWKFU�UWEJ�CU�ICUQNKPG��QT�WUG�KP�CTGCU�YJGTG�VJG[�OC[�DG�RTGUGPV�
Ŗ�� 5VQTG�[QWT�ENGCPGT�KPFQQTU�KP�C�EQQN��FT[�CTGC�
Ŗ�� -GGR�[QWT�YQTM�CTGC�YGNN�NKIJVGF�
Ŗ�� 7PRNWI�GNGEVTKECN�CRRNKCPEGU�DGHQTG�XCEWWOKPI�VJGO�
Ŗ�� #NYC[U�VWTP�QHH�VJKU�CRRNKCPEG�DGHQTG�EQPPGEVKPI�QT�FKUEQPPGEVKPI�GKVJGT�JQUG��YCPF�QT�OQVQTK\GF�PQ\\NG�
Ŗ�� *QNF�RNWI�YJGP�TGYKPFKPI�QPVQ�EQTF�TGGN��&Q�PQV�CNNQY�RNWI�VQ�YJKR�YJGP�TGYKPFKPI�
Ŗ�� 6JG�JQUG�EQPVCKPU�GNGEVTKECN�YKTGU��&Q�PQV�WUG�YJGP�FCOCIGF��EWV��QT�RWPEVWTGF��#XQKF�RKEMKPI�WR�UJCTR�QDLGEVU�
Ŗ�� $TWUJTQNN�EQWNF�UWFFGPN[�TGUVCTV��7PRNWI�DGHQTG�UGTXKEKPI�
Ŗ�� 7UG�QPN[�OCPWHCEVWTGTŏU�TGEQOOGPFGF�CVVCEJOGPVU�
Ŗ�� &Q�PQV�WUG�YKVJ�CP[�QRGPKPI�DNQEMGF��MGGR�HTGG�QH�FWUV��NKPV��JCKT�CPF�CP[VJKPI�VJCV�OC[�TGFWEG�CKTHNQY�

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY

To reduce the risk of electric shock, this appliance has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other). This plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the 
plug does not fit fully into the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician to install the proper outlet. Do not change the plug in any way.

Thermal Cut Off
This vacuum cleaner has a special thermostat that protects the cleaner in case of motor overheating. If the cleaner suddenly shuts off, push the on/off switch off (0) 
and unplug the cleaner. Check the cleaner for a possible source of overheating such as a full dust bag, a blocked hose or clogged filter. If these conditions are found, 
fix them and wait at least 30 minutes before attempting to use the cleaner. After the 30 minute period, plug the cleaner back in and push the on/off switch on (l). If the 
cleaner still does not run, then take it to a Electrolux Authorized Service Center for repair.



FRANÇAIS

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
AVERTISSEMENT

Pour réduire le risque de feu, de choc électrique ou de blessure :
Ŗ�� 0ŏWVKNKUG\�RCU�´�NŏGZVÃTKGWT�QW�UWT�FGU�UWTHCEGU�OQWKNNÃGU�

Ŗ�� 0G�NCKUUG\�LCOCKU�NŏCURKTCVGWT�UGWN�SWCPF�KN�GUV�DTCPEJÃ��/GVVG\�NŏKPVGTTWRVGWT�UWT�CTTÄV�
n�1((����GV�FÃDTCPEJG\�NŏCRRCTGKN�NQTUSWG�XQWU�PG�NŏWVKNKUG\�RCU�QW�CXCPV�
tout travail de nettoyage ou d’entretien.

Ŗ�� 0G�RGTOGVVG\�RCU�SWG�NŏCURKTCVGWT�UQKV�WVKNKUÃ�EQOOG�WP�LQWGV��7PG�CVVGPVKQP�RCTVKEWNKÂTG�GUV�PÃEGUUCKTG�NQTUSWŏKN�GUV�WVKNKUÃ�RCT�QW�RTÂU�FŏWP�GPHCPV�

Ŗ�� 5WKXG\�NGU�TGEQOOCPFCVKQPU�FŏWVKNKUCVKQP�FG�EG�OCPWGN��7VKNKUG\�WPKSWGOGPV�NGU�CEEGUUQKTGU�TGEQOOCPFÃU�RCT�NG�HCDTKSWCPV�

Ŗ�� 0ŏWVKNKUG\�RCU�NŏCURKTCVGWT�UK�NG�EQTFQP�QW�NC�HKEJG�GUV�GPFQOOCIÃ��5K�NŏCURKTCVGWT�PG�HQPEVKQPPG�RCU�EQOOG�KN�NG�FGXTCKV��UŏKN�C�ÃVÃ�ÃEJCRRÃ��UŏKN�GUV�GPFQOOCIÃ��UŏKN�
a été laissé à l’extérieur ou échappé dans de l’eau, retournez-le à un centre de service avant de l’utiliser.

Ŗ�� 0G�VKTG\�PK�PG�VTCPURQTVG\�NŏCURKTCVGWT�RCT�NG�EQTFQP��0ŏWVKNKUG\�RCU�NG�EQTFQP�GP�IWKUG�FG�RQKIPÃG��0G�HGTOG\�RCU�WPG�RQTVG�UWT�NG�EQTFQP�QW�VKTG\�NG�EQTFQP�UWT�FGU�
coins ou bordures pointus. Ne circulez pas sur le cordon avec l’aspirateur. Tenez le cordon à distance des surfaces chauffantes.

Ŗ�� 0ŏWVKNKUG\�RCU�FGU�TCNNQPIGU�QW�FGU�RTKUGU�SWK�PŏQPV�RCU�WPG�ECRCEKVÃ�UWHHKUCPVG�RQWT�VTCPURQTVGT�NG�EQWTCPV�

Ŗ�� /GVVG\�NŏKPVGTTWRVGWT�UWT�CTTÄV�
n�1((����CXCPV�FG�FÃDTCPEJGT�

Ŗ�� 0G�FÃDTCPEJG\�RCU�NŏCURKTCVGWT�GP�VKTCPV�UWT�NG�EQTFQP��2QWT�FÃDTCPEJGT��VGPG\�NC�HKEJG�GV�PQP�NG�EQTFQP�

Ŗ�� 0G�OCPKRWNG\�RCU�NC�HKEJG�QW�NŏCURKTCVGWT�CXGE�NGU�OCKPU�OQWKNNÃGU�

Ŗ�� 0ŏKPUÃTG\�TKGP�FCPU�NGU�QWXGTVWTGU��0ŏWVKNKUG\�RCU�NŏCURKTCVGWT�CXGE�WPG�QWXGTVWTG�DNQSWÃG��.GU�QWXGTVWTGU�FQKXGPV�ÄVTG�FÃICIÃGU�FG�RQWUUKÂTG��FG�OQWUUG��FG�
cheveux ou de tout autre chose qui pourrait réduire le passage de l’air.

Ŗ�� %GV�CURKTCVGWT�ETÃG�FG�NŏCURKTCVKQP��6GPG\�NGU�EJGXGWZ��NGU�JCDKVU��NGU�FQKIVU�GV�VQWV�CWVTG�RCTVKG�FW�EQTRU�NQKP�FGU�RCTVKGU�OQDKNGU�GV�FGU�QWXGTVWTGU�FG�NŏCURKTCVGWT�

Ŗ�� 0G�TCOCUUG\�RCU�FGU�QDLGVU�SWK�DTÖNGPV�QW�HWOGPV�EQOOG�NGU�EKICTGVVGU��NGU�CNNWOGVVGU�QW�NGU�EGPFTGU�EJCWFGU�

Ŗ�� 0ŏWVKNKUG\�RCU�NŏCURKTCVGWT�UCPU�SWG�NG�UCE�´�RQWUUKÂTG�GV�NG
U��HKNVTG
U��PG�UQKGPV�GP�RNCEG�

Ŗ�� .GU�RQWNKGU�FG�NC�EQWTTQKG�RGWXGPV�FGXGPKT�EJCWFGU�RGPFCPV�NŏWVKNKUCVKQP�PQTOCNG��2QWT�RTÃXGPKT�FGU�DTÖNWTGU��ÃXKVG\�FG�VQWEJGT�NC�RQWNKG�FG�NC�EQWTTQKG�NQTU�FG�
travaux d’entretien de la courroie.

Ŗ�� 2QTVG\�WPG�CVVGPVKQP�RCTVKEWNKÂTG�NQTUSWG�XQWU�PGVVQ[G\�NGU�GUECNKGTU�

Ŗ�� 0ŏWVKNKUG\�RCU�NŏCURKTCVGWT�RQWT�TCOCUUGT�FGU�NKSWKFGU�KPHNCOOCDNGU�QW�EQODWUVKDNGU�EQOOG�FG�NŏGUUGPEG��0ŏWVKNKUG\�RCU�NŏCURKTCVGWT�FCPU�NGU�GPFTQKVU�QÔ�EGU�
NKSWKFGU�RQWTTCKGPV�ÄVTG�RTÃUGPVU�

Ŗ�� 'PVTGRQUG\�XQVTG�CURKTCVGWT�´�NŏKPVÃTKGWT�FCPU�WP�GPFTQKV�UGE�GV�HTCKU�

Ŗ�� /CKPVGPG\�WP�DQP�ÃENCKTCIG�´�NŏGPFTQKV�QÔ�XQWU�VTCXCKNNG\�

Ŗ�� &ÃDTCPEJG\�NGU�CRRCTGKNU�ÃNGEVTKSWGU�CXCPV�FG�NGU�PGVVQ[GT�CXGE�NŏCURKTCVGWT�

Ŗ�� 6GPKT�NC�HKEJG�NQTU�FW�TGODQDKPCIG�FW�EQTFQP��0G�NCKUUG\�NC�HKEJG�HQWGVVGT�NŏCKT�NQTU�FW�TGODQDKPCIG�

Ŗ�� &ÃDTCPEJG\�NGU�CRRCTGKNU�ÃNGEVTKSWGU�CXCPV�FG�NGU�PGVVQ[GT�CXGE�NŏCURKTCVGWT�

Ŗ�� 0G�NCKUUG\�NC�HKEJG�HQWGVVGT�NŏCKT�NQTU�FW�TGODQDKPCIG�

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS
UTILISER L’ASPIRATEUR UNIQUEMENT DANS UN ENVIRONNEMENT DOMESTIQUE  

Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, cet appareil est muni d’une fiche polarisée (une lame est plus large que l’autre). Cette fiche ne peut s’insérer dans 
une prise polarisée que d’une seule façon. Si la fiche ne s’insère pas dans la prise, retournez la fiche. Si elle ne peut toujours pas s’insérer, faites installer une prise 
adéquate par un électricien qualifié. Vous ne devez en aucun cas modifier la fiche.

Coupure thermique
%GV�CURKTCVGWT�GUV�OWPK�FŏWP�VJGTOQOÂVTG�URÃEKCN�SWK�RTQVÂIG�NŏCRRCTGKN�GP�ECU�FG�UWTEJCWHHG�FW�OQVGWT��5K�NŏCRRCTGKN�UŏCTTÄVG�UWDKVGOGPV��OGVVG\�NŏKPVGTTWRVGWT�UWT�CTTÄV�

1��GV�FÃDTCPEJG\�NŏCURKTCVGWT��+PURGEVG\�NŏCURKTCVGWT�RQWT�VTQWXGT�NC�TCKUQP�FG�NC�UWTEJCWHHG��+N� HCWFTC�RGWV�ÄVTG�XKFGT� NG�UCE�´�RQWUUKÂTG��GPNGXGT�WPG�QDUVTWEVKQP�FW�
tuyau ou nettoyer le filtre si ce dernier est encrassé. Après avoir réglé le problème, attendez au moins 30 minutes avant de remettre l’aspirateur en marche. Après 30 
minutes, branchez l’aspirateur et mettez l’interrupteur sur (I). Si l’aspirateur ne marche toujours pas, il faut le retourner à un centre de service agréé par Electrolux pour 
une réparation.
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IMPORTANTE MEDIDAS DE PROTECCIÓN
Cuando utilice un aparato eléctrico, se deben tomar algunas precauciones básicas, incluidas las siguientes:

.'#�61&#5�.#5�+05647%%+10'5�#06'5�&'�76+.+<#4�'56'�#52+4#&14

ADVERTENCIA
Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica o lesiones:
Ŗ�� 0Q�WUG�NC�CURKTCFQTC�C�NC�KPVGORGTKG�PK�UQDTG�UWRGTHKEKGU�OQLCFCU�
Ŗ�� 0Q�FGLG�NC�CURKTCFQTC�EWCPFQ�GUVÃ�GPEJWHCFC��#RCIWG�GN�KPVGTTWRVQT�FG�EQTTKGPVG�[�FGUGPEJWHG�GN�EQTFÎP�GNÃEVTKEQ�EWCPFQ�PQ�NC�GUVÃ�WUCPFQ�[�CPVGU�FG�NKORKCTNC�
Ŗ�� 0Q�FGLG�SWG�UG�WUG�EQOQ�WP�LWIWGVG��2TGUVG�GURGEKCN�CVGPEKÎP�EWCPFQ�WP�PKÌQ�NC�WUC�Q�EWCPFQ�WP�PKÌQ�GUV¶�EGTEC�
Ŗ�� UGNC�UÎNQ�EQOQ�NQ�KPFKEC�GUVG�OCPWCN��UGNC�UÎNQ�EQP�NQU�CEEGUQTKQU�TGEQOGPFCFQU�RQT�GN�HCDTKECPVG�
Ŗ�� 0Q�NC�WUG�EQP�GN�EQTFÎP�Q�GPEJWHG�GP�OCN�GUVCFQ��5K�NC�CURKTCFQTC�PQ�HWPEKQPC�DKGP��UK�JC�TGEKDKFQ�WP�IQNRG��GUV¶�FCÌCFC��UK�UG�JC�FGLCFQ�C�NC�KPVGORGTKG�Q�UG�JC�

dejado caer en agua, devuélvala al centro de servicio de reparaciones y partes antes de volver a usarla.
Ŗ�� 0Q�NC�LCNG�PK�NC�NNGXG�FGN�EQTFÎP��PK�WUG�GN�EQTFÎP�EQOQ�WP�OCPIQ��PQ�EKGTTG�RWGTVCU�UQDTG�GN�EQTFÎP��PK�NC�LCNG�FG�OQFQ�SWG�GN�EQTFÎP�TQEG�GUSWKPCU�Q�DQTFGU�

HKNQUQU��#N�WUCT�NC�CURKTCFQTC�PQ�NC�RCUG�UQDTG�GN�EQTFÎP��'XKVG�NC�RTQZKOKFCF�FGN�EQTFÎP�C�UWRGTHKEKGU�ECNKGPVGU�
Ŗ�� 0Q�WUG�EQTFQPGU�GNÃEVTKEQU�GZVTC�Q�VQOC�EQTTKGPVGU�EQP�OGPQU�ECRCEKFCF�FG�EQTTKGPVG�SWG�NC�PGEGUCTKC�
Ŗ�� #RCIWG�VQFQU�NQU�EQPVTQNGU�CPVGU�FG�FGUGPEJWHCTNC�
Ŗ�� 0Q�NC�FGUGPEJWHG�LCNCPFQ�FGN�EQTFÎP��2CTC�FGUGPEJWHCTNC�VQOG�GN�GPEJWHG��PQ�GN�EQTFÎP�
Ŗ�� 0Q�VQSWG�GN�GPEJWHG�Q�NC�CURKTCFQTC�EQP�NCU�OCPQU�JÕOGFCU�
Ŗ�� 0Q�EQNQSWG�PKPIÕP�QDLGVQ�GP�NCU�CDGTVWTCU��0Q�WUG�NC�CURKTCFQTC�UK�PQVC�SWG�EWCNSWKGTC�FG�NCU�CDGTVWTCU�GUV¶�DNQSWGCFC��OCPVÃPICNC�NKDTG�FG�RQNXQ��RGNWUC��

cabello o cualquier cosa que impida el paso del aire.
Ŗ�� 'UVC�CURKTCFQTC�ETGC�UWEEKÎP�[�EQPVKGPG�WP�EGRKNNQ�EKTEWNCT�IKTCVQTKQ��/CPVGPIC�ECDGNNQ��TQRC�UWGNVC��FGFQU�[�VQFCU�NCU�RCTVGU�FGN�EWGTRQ�CNGLCFQU�FG�NCU�CDGTVWTCU�

y partes movibles.
Ŗ�� 0Q�CURKTG�PCFC�SWG�UG�GUVÃ�SWGOCPFQ�Q�JWOGCPFQ��EQOQ�EKICTTKNNQU��HÎUHQTQU�
EGTKNNQU��Q�EGPK\CU�ECNKGPVGU�
Ŗ�� 0Q�NC�WUG�UKP�NC�DQNUC�RCTC�RQNXQ�Q�HKNVTQ
U��GP�UW�NWICT�
Ŗ�� .CU�RQNGCU�FG�NC�EQTTGC�RWGFGP�ECNGPVCTUG�FWTCPVG�GN�WUQ�PQTOCN��2CTC�GXKVCT�SWGOCFWTCU��PQ�VQSWG�NC�RQNGC�FG�NC�EQTTGC�EWCPFQ�ECODKC�NC�EQTTGC�FG�

VTCPUOKUKÎP�
Ŗ�� 6GPIC�EWKFCFQ�GURGEKCN�CN�NKORKCT�NCU�GUECNGTCU�
Ŗ�� 0Q�NC�WUG�RCTC�CURKTCT�NÈSWKFQU�KPHNCOCDNGU�Q�EQODWUVKDNGU��VCNGU�EQOQ�ICUQNKPC��PK�NC�WUG�GP�¶TGCU�FQPFG�RWGFG�JCDGTNQU�
Ŗ�� )WCTFG�UW�CURKTCFQTC�DCLQ�VGEJQ�GP�WP�NWICT�HTGUEQ�[�UGEQ�
Ŗ�� /CPVGPIC�DKGP�KNWOKPCFC�UW�¶TGC�FG�VTCDCLQ�
Ŗ�� &GUEQPGEVG�NQU�CRCTCVQU�GNÃEVTKEQU�CPVGU�FG�CURKTCTNQU�
Ŗ�� 5WLGVG�GN�GPEJWHG�EWCPFQ�NQ�GUVÃ�GPTQNNCPFQ�GP�GN�ECTTGVG�FGN�EQTFÎP��0Q�FGLG�SWG�GN�GPEJWHG�UG�IQNRGG�EWCPFQ�GUV¶�GPTQNNCPFQ�GN�EQTFÎP�
Ŗ�� 7VKNKEG�UQNCOGPVG�CEEGUQTKQU�TGEQOGPFCFQU�RQT�GN�HCDTKECPVG�
Ŗ�� 0Q�WVKNKEG�NC�WPKFCF�EQP�PKPIWPC�CDGTVWTC�QDUVTWÈFC��EQPUÃTXGNCU�NKDTGU�FG�RQNXQ��RGNWUC��RGNQU�Q�EWCNSWKGT�QVTC�EQUC�SWG�RWGFC�TGFWEKT�GN�HNWLQ�FG�CKTG�

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
SÓLO PARA USO DOMÉSTICO

Para reducir el riesgo de una descarga eléctrica, esta aspiradora cuenta con un enchufe polarizado (uno de los dientes es más ancho que el otro). Este 
GPEJWHG�RWGFG�GPVTCT�GP�WP�VQOC�EQTTKGPVG�RQNCTK\CFQ�FG�WPC�UQNC�OCPGTC��5K�GN�GPEJWHG�PQ�GPVTC�FGN�VQFQ�GP�GN�VQOC�EQTTKGPVG��FGNQ�XWGNVC��5K�VQFCXÈC�PQ�GPVTC��
busque un electricista calificado para que instale el toma corriente correcto. No modifique el enchufe de ninguna manera.

Apagado térmico
Esta aspiradora tiene un termostato especial que la protege en caso que el motor se recaliente. Si la aspiradora se apaga súbitamente, presione el interruptor de 
EQTTKGPVG�C�NC�RQUKEKÎP�
���[�FGUGPEJWHG�NC�CURKTCFQTC��4GXKUG�NC�CURKTCFQTC�RCTC�GPEQPVTCT�NC�RQUKDNG�TC\ÎP�FGN�TGECNGPVCOKGPVQ��EQOQ�RWGFG�UGT�WP�TGEKRKGPVG�RCTC�
polvo lleno, una manguera bloqueada o un filtro atorado. Si se descubren estas condiciones, arréglelas y espere por lo menos 30 minutos antes de tratar de usar 
NC�CURKTCFQTC��&GURWÃU�FGN�RGTKQFQ�FG����OKPWVQU��XWGNXC�C�GPEJWHCT�NC�CURKTCFQTC�[�RTGPFC�GN�KPVGTTWRVQT�FG�EQTTKGPVG�C�NC�RQUKEKÎP�
N���5K�NC�CURKTCFQTC�VQFCXÈC�PQ�
funciona, entonces llévela al centro autorizado de servicio de reparaciones y partes de Electrolux para ser reparada.



10

1220

11

1*

3

16

14

5

6

7

8

4

21

15*

13 9

1918*

Decrease Power

Increase Power
Brush On/Off

On/Off

17



7

ENGLISH

BEFORE STARTING

Ŗ� 7PRCEM�[QWT�7NVTC%CRVKE�OQFGN�CPF�VJG�CEEGUUQT[
 system and check that all accessories are 

included.*
Ŗ� 4GCF�VJG�7UGT�/CPWCN�ECTGHWNN[��
Ŗ� 2C[�URGEKCN�CVVGPVKQP�VQ�VJG�5CHGV[�CFXKEG�EJCRVGT��

* Accessories may vary from model to model.
Enjoy your Electrolux UltraCaptic! 

DESCRIPTION OF YOUR ULTRACAPTIC

1. LED Display*

2. Electronic power regulation*

3. *'2#�ſNVGT�

4. Filter grill

5. 2QYGT�EQTF�

6. Rear wheels 

7. Filter grill release 

8. On/Off button 

9. Cord rewind button

10. Fine dust container 

11. 9CUJCDNG�OCKP�ſNVGT�

12. Dust bin 

13. Compactor handle 

14. #GTQ2TQ�JQUG�

15. #GTQ2TQ�GTIQ�JCPFNG��

16. #GTQ2TQ�VGNGUEQRKE�VWDG

17. &GGR�%NGCP�2QYGT�*GCF

18. #GTQ2TQ�2CTMGVVQ�PQ\\NG��

19. #GTQ2TQ���KP���PQ\\NG

20. Carrying handle

21. *'2#�(KNVGT�%QXGT

ESPAÑOL

INTRODUCCIÓN

Ŗ� &GUGODCNG�GN�OQFGNQ�UltraCaptic��CUÈ�EQOQ�
GN�UKUVGOC�#GTQ2TQ��[�EQORTWGDG�SWG�GUV¶P�
incluidos todos los accesorios*.

Ŗ� .GC�GN�OCPWCN�FG�KPUVTWEEKQPGU�
Ŗ� 2TGUVG�GURGEKCN�CVGPEKÎP�CN�ECRÈVWNQ�FG�EQPUGLQU�FG�

seguridad.

* Los accesorios pueden variar según el modelo.
Disfrute de la aspiradora Electrolux UltraCaptic!

DESCRIPCIÓN DE LA ULTRACAPTIC:

1. �2CPVCNNC�.'&�

2. 4GIWNCEKÎP�FG�RQVGPEKC�GNGEVTÎPKEC�

3. (KNVTQ�*'2#

4. 4GLKNNC�FGN�ſNVTQ

5. �%CDNG�FG�CNKOGPVCEKÎP

6. Ruedas traseras

7. .KDGTCEKÎP�FG�NC�TGLKNNC�FGN�ſNVTQ

8. Tecla de encendido/apagado

9. $QVÎP�FG�TGDQDKPCFQ�FGN�ECDNG

10. 4GEKRKGPVG�FG�RQNXQ�ſPQ

11. Filtro principal lavable

12. Bolsa de polvo

13. Tapa del compresor

14. /CPIWGTC�#GTQ2TQ�

15. #UC�GTIQPÎOKEC�#GTQ2TQ*

16. 6WDQ�VGNGUEÎRKEQ�#GTQ2TQ

17. Cabezal de potencia para limpieza profunda

18.  $QSWKNNC�RCTMGVVQ�#GTQ2TQ�

19. �#GTQ2TQ���KP���PQ\\NG

20. Asa de transporte

21. Cabezal de potencia para limpieza profunda

FRANÇAIS

AVANT DE COMMENCER

Ŗ� &ÃDCNNGT�XQVTG�CURKTCVGWT�UltraCaptic ainsi que le 
U[UVÂOG�FŏCEEGUUQKTGU�#GTQ2TQ�RQWT�XÃTKſGT�SWG�
tous les accessoires sont bien inclus*.

Ŗ� .KTG�NGU�KPUVTWEVKQPU�FŏWVKNKUCVKQP�
Ŗ� .G�EJCRKVTG�%QPUKIPGU�FG�UÃEWTKVÃ�FQKV�ÄVTG�NW�

avec une attention particulière.

*Suivant les modèles.

Electrolux UltraCaptic pour un nettoyage plus 
GHſECEG��

DESCRIPTION DE VOTRE ULTRACAPTIC

1.  Écran LED*

2. Régulateur de puissance électronique*

3. �(KNVTG�*'2#

4. )TKNNG�FG�ſNVTG

5. Cordon d’alimentation

6. Roulettes arrière Roulettes arrière

7. 8GTTQWKNNCIG�FG�NC�ITKNNG�FG�ſNVTG

8. $QWVQP�/CTEJG�#TTÄV

9. Bouton d’enroulement du câble d’alimentation

10. $CE�´�RQWUUKÂTG�ſPG

11. Filtre principal lavable

12. Bac à poussière

13. 2QKIPÃG�FW�EQORCEVGWT

14. (NGZKDNG�#GTQ2TQ

15. 2QKIPÃG�FG�ƀGZKDNG�#GTQ2TQ�GTIQPQOKSWG�

16. 6WDG�VÃNGUEQRKSWG�#GTQ2TQ

17. Brosse de nettoyage en profondeur motorisée 

18. 5WEGWT�URÃEKCN�UQNU�FWTU���RCTSWGVU�#GTQ2TQ�

19. 5WEGWT�#GTQ2TQ���GP��

20. 2QKIPÃG�FG�VTCPURQTV

21. %QWXGTENG�FG�ſNVTG�*'2#
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HOW TO USE THE VACUUM CLEANER

1 To carry machine, lift it by the handle. Do not 
lift the machine by the compactor handle.

2 Insert the hose into the two connections (to 
remove it, press the lock buttons and pull the 
hose out)

3  #VVCEJ�VJG�VGNGUEQRKE�VWDG�VQ�VJG�ƀQQT�PQ\\NG�
and hose handle (to remove them, press the 
lock button and pull the nozzle and hose off).

4  Adjust the telescopic tube by holding the lock 
with one hand and pulling the handle with the 
other hand.

5  Pull out the power cord and plug it into the 
mains. 

6  Press the On/Off button to turn on and off. 
2TGUU�Ŏŏ�VQ�KPETGCUG�RQYGT�CPF�RTGUU�Ŏ�Ŏ�VQ�
reduce power. *

7 Optional: Press the On/Off button to turn 
machine on, press again to turn off. After 
vacuuming rewind the cable by pushing the 
REWIND button.

FRANÇAIS 

MODE D’EMPLOI DE L’ASPIRATEUR

1 Pour transporter l’aspirateur, utilisez la poignée 
située à l’avant. Ne jamais soulever l’appareil à 
l’aide de la poignée du compacteur à poussière.

2  /GVVTG�GP�RNCEG�NG�VW[CW�ƀGZKDNG�GP�KPUÃTCPV�NGU�
deux embouts dans les connexions - voir les 
ƀÂEJGU��2QWT�NG�TGVKTGT��CRRW[G\�UWT�NGU�DQWVQPU�FG�
déverrouillage.

3  'ODQÉVG\�NG�VWDG�VÃNGUEQRKSWG�FCPU�NC�DTQUUG�GV�
FCPU�NC�RQKIPÃG�FW�VW[CW�ƀGZKDNG - pour le retirer, 
appuyez sur les boutons de déverrouillage pour 
GPNGXGT�NC�DTQUUG�GV�NG�VW[CW�ƀGZKDNG�

4  Régler le tube télescopique en tenant le 
verrouillage d’une main et en tirant la poignée de 
l’autre main.

5  Tirer sur le cordon d’alimentation et le 
brancher sur le secteur. 

6  #RRW[G\�UWT�NG�RÃFCNG�/CTEJG�#TTÄV�RQWT�
OGVVTG�GP�OCTEJG�GV�CTTÄVGT�NŏCRRCTGKN��Appuyez 
UWT�NC�VQWEJG�n�����RQWT�CWIOGPVGT�NC�RWKUUCPEG�
et sur la touche « - »* pour réduire la puissance. *

7  Opcional: 2QWT�OGVVTG�GP�OCTEJG�GV�CTTÄVGT�
l’aspirateur, appuyez sur la pédale marche/
CTTÄV��#RTÂU�WVKNKUCVKQP��GPTQWNG\�NG�EQTFQP�
d’alimentation en appuyant la pédale de 
l’enrouleur.

ESPAÑOL

CÓMO UTILIZAR LA ASPIRADORA

1 Para transportar el aspirador, sujételo por el 
asa de transporte. No levante nunca el aparato 
sujetandolo por la tapa del compresor.

2  Inserte el tubo en las dos conexiones (para 
extraerlo, presione los botones de bloqueo y tire 
del tubo).

3  Acople el tubo telescópico al cepillo de 
suelo y el asa del tubo (para extraerlos, 
RTGUKQPG�GN�DQVÎP�FG�DNQSWGQ�[�VKTG�FG�NC�
boquilla y el tubo).

4  Para ajustar el tubo telescópico sujete el 
bloqueo con una mano y tire del asa con la 
otra.

5  Tire del cable de alimentación y enchúfelo a 
la toma de red. 

6  Pulse la tecla de encendido/apagado para 
encender y apagar. 2WNUG�ŒŒ�RCTC�CWOGPVCT�NC�
potencia y ”-” para reducirla. *

7  Opcional: Encienda o apague la aspiradora 
RWNUCPFQ�GN�DQVÎP�FG�GPEGPFKFQ�[�CRCICFQ�
(ON/OFF). Después de aspirar, enrolle el 
cable de alimentación pulsando el botón 
REWIND.
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TIPS ON HOW TO GET BEST RESULTS

For optimum performance check the 3 power 
levels during use. (1=Lowest mode, 3= Highest 
mode)*

Use low speed for delicate cleaning such as on 
drapery or lamp shades. Use high speed for heavy 
FWV[�ENGCPKPI�QP�DCTG�ƀQQTU�QT�ECTRGVGF�UWTHCEGU�

CAUTION: 7UG�Ŏ$TWUJTQNN�1((ŏ�UGVVKPI�HQT�YQQF��VKNG��
QT�QVJGT�JCTF�UWTHCEG�ƀQQTU��&Q�PQV�WUG�Ŏ$TWUJTQNN�
10ŏ�UGVVKPI�HQT�JCTF�UWTHCEG�ƀQQTU��CU�VJG�DTWUJ�TQNN�
could damage delicate surfaces.

USING THE POWER NOZZLE
The power nozzle is ideal for all types of carpeting 
because of the deep cleaning brushroll. Turn off 
DTWUJTQNN�YJGP�ENGCPKPI�DCTGƀQQTU�
After connecting the power nozzle to the wand 
and hose, turn on the canister and the brushroll for 
carpet cleaning.

The cleaning height can be adjusted by pressing 
on the height adjustment pedal located on the 
rear of the hood (Fig. A).The height indicator will 
change from low to medium to high as you make the 
adjustment. (Fig. C) Use the lowest setting that still 
allows easy maneuvering on the carpet. Release 
the handle by pressing down on the handle release 
button (Fig. B).

Do not use the power nozzle on the fringes of rugs 
YKVJQWV�ſTUV�VWTPKPI�QHH�VJG�DTWUJTQNN�

Turn off the cleaner when it is not in use. Do not let 
the power nozzle stand in one place while running 
for an extended period as it could cause carpet 
damage. Avoid running the power nozzle over the 
cleaner’s electrical cord.

FRANÇAIS 

CONSEILS POUR OBTENIR LES MEILLEURS 
RÉSULTATS

2QWT�QDVGPKT�FGU�RGTHQTOCPEGU�QRVKOCNGU��XÃTKſG\�
les trois niveaux de puissance pendant l’utilisation. 
(1 = mode normal, 3 = mode maximal)*

2QWT�NG�PGVVQ[CIG�FŏCTVKENGU�FÃNKECVU�EQOOG�NGU�
FTCRGTKGU�QW�CDCVU�LQWT��TÃING\�´�DCUUG�XKVGUUG��2QWT�
NG�PGVVQ[CIG�GHſECEG�FG�RNCPEJGTU�GV�VCRKU��TÃING\�´�
haute vitesse.

ATTENTION: Utilisez le réglage de « plancher dur » 
pour le bois, les carreaux ou autres planchers durs. 
N’utilisez pas le réglage « Brossse rotative marche 
» pour les planchers durs, car le cylindre brosseur 
pourrait endommager les surfaces délicates.

UTILISATION DU SUCEUR MOTORISÉ
%GVVG�VÄVG�OQVQTKUÃG�EQPXKGPV�RCTHCKVGOGPV�´�VQWU�NGU�
types de moquettes grâce à sa brosse rotative adaptée 
au nettoyage en profondeur. Ne pas utiliser le suceur 
sur des sols nus sans avoir d’abord éteindre la 
brosse rotative.
#RTÂU�CXQKT�TCEEQTFÃ�NC�VÄVG�OQVQTKUÃG�CW�VWDG�GV�CW�
ƀGZKDNG��CNNWOGT�NG�VTCÉPGCW�GV�NC�DTQUUG�TQVCVKXG�CNNWOGT�
NG�VTCÉPGCW�GV�NC�DTQUUG�TQVCVKXG�RQWT�NG�PGVVQ[CIG�FG�
moquette.

.C�JCWVGWT�FG�PGVVQ[CIG�RGWV�ÄVTG�TÃINÃG���GP�CRRW[CPV�
sur la pédale de réglage de hauteur située à l’arrière 
du capot (Fig. A). Le témoin de hauteur passera de 
faible à moyenne à élevée quand on procédera au 
réglage. (Fig. C) Utilisez le réglage le plus bas qui pe 
rmette une manoeuvre facile sur la moquette. Libérez 
le mache en appuyant sur le bouton de la clenche de 
manche (Fig. B).

N’utilisez pas le suceur motorisé sur les franges de 
tapis
CXCPV�FŏCXQKT�CTTÄVÃ�NC�DTQUUG�TQVCVKXG�

#TTÄVGT�NŏCURKTCVGWT�SWCPF�KN�PŏGUV�RCU�GP�UGTXKEG��
0G�RCU�NCKUUGT�NC�VÄVG�OQVQTKUÃG�VQWTPGT�FG�HCÁQP�
RTQNQPIÃG�CW�OÄOG�GPFTQKV��EGNC�RQWTTCKV�GPFQOOCIGT�
NC�OQSWGVVG���XKVGT�FG�HCKTG�RCUUGT�NC�VÄVG�OQVQTKUÃG�
sur le cordon électrique de l’aspirateur.

ESPAÑOL

CONSEJOS PARA OBTENER LOS 
MEJORES RESULTADOS

Para un rendimiento óptimo, compruebe los tres 
niveles durante el uso. (1=modo normal, 3=modo 
máximo)*

Utilice la velocidad baja para una limpieza delicada, 
como en cortinas o pantallas de lámparas. Utilice 
la velocidad alta para limpiar a fondo pisos o 
alfombras. 

PRECAUCIÓN: 2CTC�RKUQU�CNHQODTCFQU�Q�RCTC�
CNHQODTCU�RTGUKQPG�GN�KPVGTTWRVQT�GP�NC�QREKÎP�
Ŏ'PEGPFKFQ�FGN�EGRKNNQ�IKTCVQTKQŏ�RCTC�GPITCPCT�
el cepillo de rodillo. El cepillo de rodillo se ajusta 
automáticamente a la altura de la alfombra.

USO DE LA BOQUILLA DE POTENCIA
Esta boquilla de potencia es ideal para todos 
los tipos de alfombras debido a la capacidad de 
limpieza profunda del cepillo giratorio. No utilice la 
boquilla de energía en los suelos sin sin apagar 
el cepillo giratorio.
Después de conectar la boquilla de potencia al tubo 
y la manguera, encienda la aspiradora y el cepillo 
giratorio.

La altura de limpieza se puede ajustar pisando el 
pedal ubicado en la parte posterior de la cubierta 
(Fig. A). A medida que actúe sobre el ajuste, el 
indicador de altura cambiará de baja a mediana y 
alta. (Fig. C) Utilice el valor más bajo que permita 
maniobrar fácilmente sobre la alfombra. Destrabe 
NC�OCPKLC�RTGUKQPCPFQ�JCEKC�CDCLQ�GN�DQVÎP�FG�
destrabado (Fig. B).

0Q�WUG�NC�DQSWKNNC�FG�RQVGPEKC�GP�NQU�ƀGEQU�FG�NCU�
alfombras sin antes apagar el cepillo giratorio.

De potencia apoyada sobre un lugar funcionando 
RQT�RGTÈQFQU�RTQNQPICFQU��RQTSWG�RWGFG�FCÌCT�NC�
alfombra. Evite pasar la boquilla de potencia sobre 
el cable eléctrico de la aspiradora.
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TIPS ON HOW TO GET BEST RESULTS

CAUTION: To reduce the risk of injury, unplug 
before servicing–the brushroll could suddenly 
restart.

CLEANING THE HOSE
The vacuum cleaner may automatically stop if there 
is a blockage in the nozzle, wands or hose and/or if 
VJG�ſNVGT�JCU�DGEQOG�DNQEMGF��&KUEQPPGEV�VJG�EQTF�
from the outlet and allow the vacuum cleaner to cool 
down for 20–30 minutes. Remove the blockage, and/
QT�TGRNCEG�VJG�FKTV[�ſNVGT��6JGP�TGUVCTV�VJG�XCEWWO�
cleaner.
1. Use a suitable blunt implement to clear the wands 

and hose of blockages.
2. You can also sometimes clean the hose by 

“massaging” it. You should, however, be careful 
as there is a risk that glass or nails could have 
become embedded in the hose.

NOTE: The warranty does not cover any damage to 
the hose caused by cleaning it.

HOW TO REPLACE BELT (BELT STYLE EL097)
CAUTION: Unplug the cleaner before replacing belt. 
Belt pulleys can become hot during normal use. To 
prevent burns, avoid touching the belt pulley when 
servicing the drive belt. Allow it to cool.
3. Flip power head over onto its top and remove the 

four screws marked by numbers A, B, C, D in Fig. 
���2WNN�WR�CPF�TQVCVG�HQTYCTF�VQ�TGNGCUG�VJG�DCUG�
plate. (A snapping sound is normal.)

4. Lift out brushroll and remove old belt.
���2NCEG�PGY�DGNV�CTQWPF�DTWUJTQNN�OQVQT�RWNNG[�
���2NCEG�QVJGT�GPF�QH�VJG�DGNV�CTQWPF�VJG�DTWUJTQNN��

Insert the belt end of the brushroll back into the 
case, followed by the other end.

7. Reinstall the cover by “snapping” it back into 
place and replacing the four screws.

Use GENUINE ELECTROLUX replacement belt 
EL097.

FRANÇAIS 

CONSEILS POUR OBTENIR LES MEILLEURS 
RÉSULTATS

ATTENTION:�2QWT�TÃFWKTG�NG�TKUSWG�FG�NÃUKQP��FÃRTKUGT�
avant toute intervention d’entretiendépannage— 
la brosse rotative pourrait se remettre à tourner 
inopinément.

NETTOYAGE DU TUYAU
.ŏCURKTCVGWT�UŏCTTÄVG�CWVQOCVKSWGOGPV�GP�RTÃUGPEG�
d’une obstruction dans le suceur, les tubes ou le tuyau 
QW�UK�NG�ſNVTG�GUV�EQNOCVÃ��&ÃEQPPGEVG\�NŏCURKTCVGWT�
de la prise et laissez-le pendant 20 à 30 minutes. 
5WRRTKOG\�NŏQDUVTWEVKQP�GV�QW�TGORNCEG\�NG�ſNVTG�UCNG��
2WKU�TGOGVVG\�NŏCURKTCVGWT�GP�OCTEJG�
1. Utilisez un outil à bout arrondi pour supprimer les 

obstructions des tubes et tuyaux.
2. Il est quelquefois possible de nettoyer le tuyau en le 

“massant”. Il faut cependant faire de prudence, car il 
existe un risque que des morceaux de verre ou des 
clous se soient plantés à l’intérieur du tuyau.

REMARQUE : La garantie ne couvre pas les 
FQOOCIGU�ÃXGPVWGNU�KPƀKIÃU�CW�VW[CW�NQTU�FG�UQP�
nettoyage.

COMMENT REMPLACER LA COURROIE (TYPE DE 
BROSSE EL097)
ATTENTION: Unplug the cleaner before replacing belt. 
Belt pulleyDéprisez l’aspirateur avant de remplacer 
NC�EQWTTQKG��.GU�RQWNKGU�FG�NC�EQWTTQKG�RGWXGPV�ÄVTG�
EJCWFGU�´�NC�UWKVG�FŏWPG�WVKNKUCVKQP�PQTOCNG��2QWT�ÃXKVGT�
FG�UG�DTÖNGT��PG�RCU�VQWEJGT�NGU�RQWNKGU�FG�NC�EQWTTQKG�
lors de la manipulation de la courroie. Laissez-le 
refroidir.
3. Retourner la brosse rotative et retirer les 4 vis 

marquées A, B, C, D sur la Fig. 3. Tirez vers le haut 
et tournez vers l’avant pour libérer la plaque de 
base.

(Il est normal qu’un bruit sec se fasse entendre.)
4. Retirez la brosse rotative en la soulevant et retirez la 

courroie usée.)
���2NCEG\�NC�EQWTTQKG�PGWXG�CWVQWT�FG�NC�RQWNKG�FW�

moteur de brosse rotative.
���2NCEG\�NŏCWVTG�DQWV�FG�NC�EQWTTQKG�CWVQWT�FG�NC�

brosse rotative. Introduisez le côté avec la courroie 
FG�NC�DTQUUG�TQVCVKXG�FCPU�NG�DQÉVKGT��GV�EQPVKPWG\�
avec l’autre côté.

7. Remontez le couvercle en l’enclenchant en place et 
introduisez les quatre vis.

Utiliser une courroie de rechange ELECTROLUX 
AUTHENTIQUE EL097.

ESPAÑOL

CONSEJOS PARA OBTENER LOS 
MEJORES RESULTADOS

PRECAUCIÓN:�2CTC�TGFWEKT�GN�TKGUIQ�FG�NGUKQPGU�
desenchufe la aspiradora antes de realizar el 
UGTXKEKQ�RQTSWG�GN�EGRKNNQ�IKTCVQTKQ�RQFTÈC�XQNXGT�C�
arrancar de repente.

LIMPIEZA DE LA MANGUERA
La aspiradora se detiene automáticamente si hay 
obstrucciones en la boquilla, en los tubos o en la 
OCPIWGTC��Q�UK�GN�ſNVTQ�UG�GPEWGPVTC�DNQSWGCFQ��
Desconecte la aspiradora del tomacorriente y deje 
SWG�NC�CURKTCFQTC�UG�GPHTÈG�FWTCPVG����C����OKPWVQU��
3WKVG�NC�QDUVTWEEKÎP��[�Q�TGGORNCEG�GN�ſNVTQ�UWEKQ��
Luego vuelva a encender la aspiradora.
1. Utilice un instrumento sin punta adecuado 

RCTC�SWKVCT�EWCNSWKGT�QDUVTWEEKÎP�FG�VWDQU�[�
manguera.

2. También puede limpiar la manguera 
“masajeándola”. Sin embargo, deberá tener 
cuidado si existe la posibilidad de que se hayan 
incrustado, por ejemplo, vidrio o clavos dentro de 
la manguera.

NOTA:�.C�ICTCPVÈC�PQ�EWDTG�FCÌQU�C�NC�OCPIWGTC�
provocados al limpiarla.

CÓMO REEMPLAZAR LA CORREA (CORREA
TIPO EL097)
ATENCIÓN: Desenchufe la aspiradora antes de 
reemplazar la correa. Las poleas de las correas 
RWGFGP�ECNGPVCTUG�FWTCPVG�GN�WUQ�PQTOCN��#�ſP�FG�
evitar quemaduras, evite tocar la polea de la correa 
cuando esté reparando la correa motriz. Deje que 
UG�GPHTÈG�
3. Invierta el cabezal de potencia y desmonte los 

cuatro tornillos marcados con los números A, B, 
C, D en la Fig.3. Jale hacia arriba y gire hacia 
delante para destrabar la placa de base. (Un 
sonido de chasquido es normal).

4. Levante el cepillo giratorio y retire la correa 
usada.

5. Coloque la correa nueva alrededor de la polea del 
motor del cepillo giratorio.

6. Coloque el otro extremo de la correa alrededor 
del cepillo giratorio. Inserte el extremo de la 
correa del cepillo giratorio nuevamente en la 
carcasa, seguido por el otro extremo.

���4GKPUVCNG�NC�EWDKGTVC�EQNQE¶PFQNC�C�RTGUKÎP�GP�UW�
sitio e insertando los cuatro tornillos.

Use la correa de reemplazo o ORIGINAL de 
ELECTROLUX EL097

A C
D

B



MAX

MAX

1. 4.2.

5.

3.

6. 7. 8.

9. 10. 11. 12.

13. 14. 15. 16.

17. 18.
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DUST COMPACTING
1  Dust compacting:  When max level is 

reached, compact dust gently. 

2 Lift the compactor handle gently to 
compact dust, repeat if necessary. 

3 Pull compactor handle back and continue 
cleaning until compacted dust reaches max 
level.

DUST EMPTYING
4  Dust emptying: When compacted dust 

reaches maximum level, lift dust container 
from machine by pulling the compactor handle.

5 Unlock button and push downwards to 
release bottom lid. 

6 Empty compacted dust into the dustbin. 
4GſV�KP�TGXGTUG�QTFGT�

WASHING THE HEPA FILTER
7  Press the release buttons to open the back 

lid.
8 4GOQXG�VJG�*'2#�ſNVGT�CPF�TKPUG�YKVJ�EQNF�

water.
9 Let dry for 24 hours before placing it back 

to the machine. 4GRNCEG�*'2#�ſNVGT�GXGT[���
[GCTU��*'2#�ſNVGT�TGHGTGPEG���EL012B

CLEANING THE FINE DUST FILTER
10  2TGUU�DWVVQPU�VQ�RWNN�QWV�VJG�ſPG�FWUV�

container from the bottom of the machine.
11 4GOQXG�VJG�ſNVGT�HTQO�VJG�ſPG�FWUV�

container.
12 9CUJ�VJG�ſNVGT�YKVJ�EQNF�YCVGT�
13 &T[�ſNVGT�D[�USWGG\KPI�KV��Let dry for 24 hours 

DGHQTG�ſVVKPI�KV�DCEM�VQ�VJG�OCEJKPG�

14 Filters should be washed at least once every 
6 months and replaced every 2 years. Filter 
reference: EL012B, 87821

15 1RGP�VJG�ſPG�FWUV�EQPVCKPGT�NKF�CPF�VCR�
gently to empty dust every 6 months. 

CLEANING THE FINE DUST CONTAINER
16  1RGP�VJG�ſPG�FWUV�EQPVCKPGT�NKF�CPF�YCUJ�

the dust container with water. 9CUJ�VJG�ſPG�
dust container every 2 years. 

17 .GV�FT[�HQT����JQWTU�DGHQTG�RWVVKPI�VJG�ſNVGT�
CPF�ſPG�FWUV�EQPVCKPGT�DCEM�VQ�VJG�OCEJKPG�
body. 

18 If dust has entered the nose cone, clean it with 
your hand. 

FRANÇAIS 

COMPRESSION DE POUSSIÈRE
1  Dust compacting:  When max level is reached, 

compact dust gently. 

2 Lift the compactor handle gently to compact 
dust, repeat if necessary. 

3 Pull compactor handle back and continue 
cleaning until compacted dust reaches max 
level.

VIDANGE DE POUSSIÈRE
4  Dust emptying: When compacted dust 

reaches maximum level, lift dust container from 
machine by pulling the compactor handle.

5 Unlock button and push downwards to 
release bottom lid. 

6 Empty compacted dust into the dustbin. 4GſV�
in reverse order.

LAVAGE DU FILTRE HEPA
7  #RRW[G\�UWT�NGU�DQWVQPU�FG�FÃXGTTQWKNNCIG�

pour ouvrir le couvercle arrière.
8 5QTVG\�NG�HKNVTG�*'2#�GV�TKPEG\�NG�´�NŏGCW�HTQKFG�
9 .CKUUG\�NG�UÃEJGT�RGPFCPV����JGWTGU�CXCPV�FG�

le remettre en place dans l’appareil. Changez 
NG�ſNVTG�*'2#�VQWU�NGU���CPU��4ÃHÃTGPEG�FW�ſNVTG�
*'2#���EL012B

NETTOYAGE DU FILTRE DE POUSSIÈRES 
FINES
10  #RRW[G\�UWT�NGU�DQWVQPU�RQWT�UQTVKT�NG�DCE�´�

RQWUUKÂTG�ſPG�FW�DCU�FG�NŏCRRCTGKN�
11 4GVKTG\�NG�ſNVTG�FW�DCE�´�RQWUUKÂTG�ſPG�
12 .CXG\�NG�ſNVTG�´�NŏGCW�EQWTCPVG�HTQKFG�
13 5ÃEJG\�NG�ſNVTG�GP�NG�RTGUUCPV��Laissez-le sécher 

pendant 24 heures avant de le remettre en place 
dans l’appareil.

14 0QWU�TGEQOOCPFQPU�FG�NCXGT�EG�ſNVTG�CW�
moins une fois tous les 6 mois et de le 
TGORNCEGT�RCT�WP�ſNVTG�PGWH�VQWU�NGU���CPU��
4ÃHÃTGPEG�FW�ſNVTG�� EL012B, 87821

15 6QWU�NGU���OQKU��QWXTG\�NG�EQWXGTENG�FW�DCE�´�
RQWUUKÂTG�ſPG�GV�VCRQVG\�NG�FQWEGOGPV�RQWT�
vider la poussière. 

NETTOYAGE DU BAC DE POUSSIÈRES 
FINES
16  6QWU�NGU���CPU��PGVVQ[G\�NG�DCE�´�RQWUUKÂTG�CXGE�

de l’eau.
17 .CKUUG\�NG�UÃEJGT�RGPFCPV����JGWTGU�CXCPV�FG�

TGOGVVTG�NG�ſNVTG�GV�NG�DCE�´�RQWUUKÂTG�ſPG�GP�
place dans l’appareil.

18 Si de la poussière s’est infiltrée dans le cône

            d’aspiration, retirez-la à la main.

ESPAÑOL

COMPACTACIÓN DE POLVO
1  Compresión de polvo: Cuando se alcance el 

nivel máximo, comprima el polvo suavemente. 

2 Para ello, levante la tapa del compresor 
suavemente para comprimir el polvo; repita 
si fuera necesario. 

3 Vuelva a colocar la tapa y siga limpiando 
hasta que el polvo comprimido alcance el 
nivel máximo.

VACIADO DE POLVO
4  Vaciado de polvo: Cuando el polvo 

comprimido alcance el nivel máximo, 
levante el contenedor de polvo de la unidad 
tirando de la tapa del compresor.

5 Desbloquee el botón para soltar la tapa 
inferior.

6 Vacíe el polvo comprimido en la papelera. 
 Vuelva a colocarlo en orden inverso.

LAVADO DEL FILTRO HEPA
7  Pulse los botones de desbloqueo para abrir 
 la tapa posterior.
8 4GVKTG�GN�ſNVTQ�*'2#�[�CEN¶TGNQ�EQP�CIWC�

fría.
9 Déjelo secar durante 24 horas antes de 

volver a colocarlo en la unidad. Cambie el 
ſNVTQ�*'2#�ECFC���CÌQU��4GHGTGPEKC�FGN�ſNVTQ�
*'2#��EL012B

LIMPIEZA DEL FILTRO DE POLVO FINO
10  Pulse los botones para extraer el contendor 

FG�RQNXQ�ſPQ�FG�NC�RCTVG�KPHGTKQT�FG�NC�
unidad.

11 4GVKTG�GN�ſNVTQ�FGN�EQPVGPGFQT�FG�RQNXQ�ſPQ
12 .CXG�GN�ſNVTQ�EQP�CIWC�HTÈC�
13 5GSWG�GN�ſNVTQ�GUEWTTKÃPFQNQ��Déjelo secar 

durante 24 horas antes de volver a colocarlo 
en la unidad.

14 .QU�ſNVTQU�UG�FGDGP�NCXCT�CN�OGPQU�WPC�
XG\�ECFC���OGUGU�[�ECODKCT�ECFC���CÌQU��
4GHGTGPEKC�FGN�ſNVTQ�� EL012B, 87821

15 #DTC�NC�VCRC�FGN�EQPVGPGFQT�FG�RQNXQ�ſPQ�
y golpee suavemente para vaciar el polvo 
cada 6 meses. 

LIMPIEZA DEL CONTENEDOR DE POLVO 
FINO
16  Lave el contenedor de polvo con agua cada 

��CÌQU�
17 Déjelo secar durante 24 horas antes de volver 

C�EQNQECT�GN�ſNVTQ�[�GN�EQPVGPGFQT�FG�RQNXQ�GP�
la unidad.

18 5K�JC�GPVTCFQ�RQNXQ�GP�NC�PCTK\��NÈORKGNC�EQP�UW�
mano.



ENGLISH

THE ELECTROLUX LIMITED WARRANTY
Your Electrolux cleaner is warranted to be free from all defects in material and workmanship in normal household use for a period of five years. The warranty is granted only to the 
original purchaser and members of his or her immediate household. The warranty is subject to the following provisions.

This warranty does not cover parts of the cleaner that require replacement under normal use, such as disposable dust bags, fans, filters, drive belts, light bulbs, brushroll bristles, 
impellers and cleaning. Any damages or malfunctions caused by negligence, abuse, or use not in accordance with the Owner’s Guide are not covered by this warranty. Likewise, any 
defects or damages caused by unauthorized service or the use of other than Genuine Electrolux parts is not covered.

Electrolux will, at its option, repair or replace a defective cleaner or cleaner part that is covered by this warranty. As a matter of warranty policy, Electrolux will not refund the 
consumer’s purchase price.

6Q�TGIKUVGT�[QWT�RTQFWEV�XKUKV�YYY�GNGEVTQNWZXCEWWOU�EQO�CPF�ENKEM�QP�VJG�2TQFWEV�4GIKUVTCVKQP�NKPM�QP�VJG�VQR�QH�VJG�RCIG�

To obtain warranty service you must return the defective cleaner or cleaner parts along with proof of purchase to any Electrolux Authorized Warranty Station. For the location of the 
nearest Electrolux Authorized Warranty Station or for service information in the United States or Canada, please telephone toll free:

��������������
You may also visit us online at

www.electroluxusa.com (USA) or www.electrolux.ca (Canada)

FUTHER LIMITATIONS AND EXCLUSIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:
#P[�YCTTCPV[�VJCV�OC[�DG�KORNKGF�KP�EQPPGEVKQP�YKVJ�[QWT�RWTEJCUG�QT�WUG�QH�VJG�ENGCPGT��KPENWFKPI�CP[�YCTTCPV[�QH�/GTEJCPVCDKNKV[�QT�CP[�YCTTCPV[�HQT�(KVPGUU�(QT�#�2CTVKEWNCT�
2WTRQUG�KU�NKOKVGF�VQ�VJG�FWTCVKQP�QH�VJKU�YCTTCPV[��5QOG�UVCVGU�FQ�PQV�CNNQY�NKOKVCVKQPU�QP�JQY�NQPI�CP�KORNKGF�YCTTCPV[�NCUVU��UQ�VJG�CDQXG�NKOKVCVKQPU�OC[�PQV�CRRN[�VQ�[QW�

Your relief for the breach of this warranty is limited to the relief expressly provided above. In no event shall Electrolux be liable for any consequential or incidental damages you 
may incur in connection with your purchase or use of the cleaner. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above 
limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights which vary by state.

REGISTRATION
6Q�TGIKUVGT�[QWT�RTQFWEV�XKUKV�YYY�GNGEVTQNWZXCEWWOU�EQO�CPF�ENKEM�QP�VJG�2TQFWEV�4GIKUVTCVKQP�NKPM�QP�VJG�VQR�QH�VJG�RCIG��4GIKUVGTKPI�[QWT�PGY�'NGEVTQNWZ�RTQFWEV�GPVKVNGU�[QW�VQ�
the most up-to-date Electrolux product warranty and promotion information.

FRANÇAIS

LA GARANTIE LIMITFE ELECTROLUX
Votre aspirateur Electrolux est garanti exempt de tout vice de matière et de fabrication lors d’une utilisation domestique normale pendant une période de cinq ans. La garantie est 
accordée à l’acheteur initial seulement et aux membres immédiats de son foyer. La garantie est soumise aux conditions suivantes.

%GVVG�ICTCPVKG�PG�EQWXTG�RCU�NGU�RKÂEGU�FG�NŏCURKTCVGWT�FGXCPV�ÄVTG�TGORNCEÃGU�CRTÂU�WP�WUCIG�PQTOCN��EQOOG�UCEU�´�RQWUUKÂTG��XGPVKNCVGWT��HKNVTGU��EQWTTQKGU��CORQWNGU��HKDTGU�FG�
rouleaubrosse, turbine et nettoyage. Tout dommage ou défaut de fonctionnement découlant d’une négligence, d’un mauvais traitement ou d’un emploi non conforme avec le guide du 
RTQRTKÃVCKTG��PG�UQPV�RCU�EQWXGTV�RCT�EGVVG�ICTCPVKG��&G�OÄOG��VQWU�FQOOCIGU�QW�FÃHGEVWQUKVÃU�ECWUÃU�RCT�WP�GPVTGVKGP�PQP�CWVQTKUÃ�QW�NŏWVKNKUCVKQP�FG�RKÂEGU�CWVTGU�SWG�FGU�RKÂEGU�
autres que des pièces. Electrolux authentiques ne sont pas couverts.

Electrolux réparera ou remplacera à son gré un aspirateur ou une pièce de l’aspirateur qui serait défectueux et qui est couvert par la présente garantie. En vertu de la politique de 
garantie, Electrolux ne remboursera pas le prix d’achat au consommateur.

2QWT�GPTGIKUVTGT�XQVTG�ICTCPVKG�XGWKNNG\�EQPUWNVGT�YYY�GNGEVTQNWZ�EC�QW�TGORNKT�GV�TGVQWTPGT�NC�ECTVG�FŏGPTGIKUVTGOGPV�FG�NC�ICTCPVKG�EK�LQKPVG�

2QWT�QDVGPKT�NG�UGTXKEG�CRTÂU�XGPVG�FG�ICTCPVKG��KN�HCWV�TGVQWTPGT�NŏCURKTCVGWT�QW�NGU�RKÂEGU�UŏKNU�UQPV�FÃHGEVWGWZ��GP�NGU�CEEQORCIPCPV�FG�NC�RTGWXG�FŏCEJCV��´�PŏKORQTVG�SWGN�EGPVTG�
FG�UGTXKEG�CRTÂU�XGPVG�CITÃÃ�FG�ICTCPVKG�'NGEVTQNWZ��2QWT�NG�EGPVTG�FG�UGTXKEG�CRTÂU�XGPVG�CITÃÃ�FG�ICTCPVKG�'NGEVTQNWZ�NG�RNWU�RTQEJG�FG�EJG\�XQWU�QW�FGU�TGPUGKIPGOGPVU�UWT�NG�
service après-vente, composez sans frais le:

��������������
8QWU�RQWXG\�CWUUK�PQWU�EQPUWNVGT�UWT���YYY�GNGEVTQNWZ�EC

D’AUTRES RESTRIC TIONS ET EXCLUSIONS:
6QWVG�ICTCPVKG�SWK�RGWV�ÄVTG�KORNKEKVG�TGNCVKXGOGPV�´�NŏCEJCV�QW�´�NŏWVKNKUCVKQP�FG�EGV�CURKTCVGWT��KPENWCPV�VQWVG�ICTCPVKG�FG�SWCNKVÃ�OCTEJCPFG�QW�FŏCRVKVWFG�´�GHHGEVWGT�WPG�V¸EJG�
particulière, est limitée à la durée de cette garantie. Certains états/provinces ne permettant pas de restrictions quant à la durée d’une garantie implicite, les restrictions ci-dessus 
peuvent ne pas s’appliquer.

8QVTG�TGEQWTU�GP�ECU�FG�PQP�TGURGEV�FG�EGVVG�ICTCPVKG�GUV�NKOKVÃ�´�EGNWK�OGPVKQPPÃ�EK�FGUUWU��'NGEVTQNWZ�PG�RGWV�GP�CWEWP�ECU�ÄVTG�VGPWG�TGURQPUCDNG�FG�VQWV�FQOOCIG�FKTGEV�
ou fortuit résultant de l’achat ou de l’utilisation de cet aspirateur. Certains états/provinces ne permettant pas l’exclusion ou les restrictions de dommages indirects ou fortuits, les 
restrictions ci-dessus peuvent ne pas s’appliquer.

Cette garantie donne droit à des recours légaux spécifiques et est également susceptible d’accorder d’autres droits variant d’un état/d’une province à l’autre.

ENREGISTRANT
5ŏKN�XQWU�RNCÉV�GPTGIKUVTGT�XQVTG�PQWXGCW�RTQFWKV�FG�UQKPU�FG�'NGEVTQNWZ�*QOG�ÃNGEVTQPKSWGOGPV�GP�XKUKVCPV�YYY�GNGEVTQNWZWUC�EQO�
75#��QW�YYY�GNGEVTQNWZ�EC�
%CPCFC��QW�WVKNKUGT�NC�
carte d’inscription ci-joint. L’enregistrement de votre nouveau produit Electrolux vous permet d’obtenir la garantie Electrolux et les renseignements promotionnels les plus récents.
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LA GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE ELECTROLUX
5W�CURKTCFQTC�'NGEVTQNWZ�GUV¶�ICTCPVK\CFC�EQPVTC�VQFQU�NQU�FGHGEVQU�FG�OCVGTKCN�[�HCDTKECEKÎP�FWTCPVG�WUQ�PQTOCN�GP�GN�JQICT�RQT�WP�RGTÈQFQ�FG�EKPEQ�CÌQU��.C�ICTCPVÈC�GU�QVQTICFC�
UQNCOGPVG�CN�EQORTCFQT�QTKIKPCN�[�C�NQU�OKGODTQU�FG�UW�JQICT��.C�ICTCPVÈC�GUV¶�UWLGVC�C�NCU�UKIWKGPVGU�GUVKRWNCEKQPGU��

'UVC�ICTCPVÈC�PQ�EWDTG�CSWGNNCU�RKG\CU�FG�NC�CURKTCFQTC�SWG�PGEGUKVCP�UGT�TGGORNC\CFCU�DCLQ�WUQ�PQTOCN��VCN�EQOQ�DQNUCU�RCTC�GN�RQNXQ�FGUGEJCDNGU��XGPVKNCFQTGU��HKNVTQU��EQTTGCU�
OQVTKEGU��HQEQU��GUEQDKNNC��EGTFCU�FGN�EGRKNNQ�TQVCVKXQ��KORWNUQTGU�[�NKORKG\C��'UVC�ICTCPVÈC�PQ�EWDTG�PKPIÕP�FCÌQ�Q�OCNHWPEKQPCOKGPVQ�ECWUCFQ�RQT�PGINKIGPEKC��CDWUQ�Q�WUQ�SWG�PQ�
GUVÃ�FG�CEWGTFQ�EQP�GN�/CPWCN�FGN�7UWCTKQ��#UKOKUOQ��PQ�UG�EWDTG�PKPIÕP�FGHGEVQ�Q�FCÌQ�ECWUCFQ�RQT�TGRCTCEKQPGU�PQ�CWVQTK\CFCU�Q�RQT�GN�WUQ�FG�QVTQU�TGRWGUVQU�SWG�PQ�UGCP�
repuestos Electrolux auténticos.

'NGEVTQNWZ�C�UW�QREKÎP��TGRCTCT¶�Q�TGGORNC\CT¶�WPC�CURKTCFQTC�Q�WPC�RKG\C�FGHGEVWQUC�SWG�GUVÃ�EWDKGTVC�DCLQ�GUVC�ICTCPVÈC��'P�EWORNKOKGPVQ�FG�NC�RQNÈVKEC�FG�NC�ICTCPVÈC��'NGEVTQNWZ�
no reembolsará al consumidor el precio de compra.

2CTC�TGIKUVTCT�UW�ICTCPVÈC��RQT�HCXQT�XKUKVG�YYY�GNGEVTQNWZWUC�EQO�Q�EQORNGVG�[�FGXWGNXC�NC�VCTLGVC�FG�TGIKUVTQ�FG�NC�ICTCPVÈC�SWG�UG�CFLWPVC�

2CTC�QDVGPGT�UGTXKEKQ�DCLQ�NC�ICTCPVÈC�WUVGF�FGDG�FGXQNXGT�NC�CURKTCFQTC�Q�RKG\CU�FGHGEVWQUCU�LWPVQ�EQP�GN�EQORTQDCPVG�FG�EQORTC�C�EWCNSWKGT�%GPVTQ�FG�)CTCPVÈC�#WVQTK\CFQ�FG�
'NGEVTQNWZ�Q�RCTC�KPHQTOCEKÎP�UQDTG�UGTXKEKQ�GP�NQU�'UVCFQU�7PKFQU�Q�%CPCF¶��RQT�HCXQT�NNCOG�ITCVWKVCOGPVG�CN�

��������������
También puede visitar nuestro sitio web en www.electroluxusa.com

LAS SIG UIENTES SON OTRAS L IMITACION ES Y EXCLUSIO NES ADICIONALES:
%WCNSWKGT�ICTCPVÈC�KORNÈEKVC�TGNCEKQPCFC�EQP�UW�EQORTC�Q�WUQ�FG�NC�CURKTCFQTC��KPENW[GPFQ�EWCNSWKGT�ICTCPVÈC�FG�EQOGTEKCNKFCF�Q�EWCNSWKGT�ICTCPVÈC�FG�CRVKVWF�RCTC�WP�RTQRÎUKVQ�
FGVGTOKPCFQ�UG�NKOKVC�C�NC�FWTCEKÎP�FG�GUVC�ICTCPVÈC��'P�CNIWPQU�GUVCFQU�PQ�UG�RGTOKVGP�NKOKVCEKQPGU�C�NC�FWTCEKÎP�FG�NCU�ICTCPVÈCU�KORNÈEKVCU��RQT�NQ�VCPVQ�NCU�NKOKVCEKQPGU�
anteriores pueden no aplicarse en su caso.

5W�EQORGPUCEKÎP�RQT�GN�KPEWORNKOKGPVQ�FG�GUVC�ICTCPVÈC�UG�NKOKVC�C�NC�EQORGPUCEKÎP�FGUETKVC�CPVGTKQTOGPVG��$CLQ�PKPIWPC�EKTEWPUVCPEKC�'NGEVTQNWZ�UGT¶�TGURQPUCDNG�RQT�PKPIÕP�
FCÌQ�EQPUGEWGPVG�Q�KPEKFGPVCN�SWG�WUVGF�RWGFC�UWHTKT�FGDKFQ�C�NC�EQORTC�Q�WUQ�FG�GUVC�CURKTCFQTC��'P�CNIWPQU�GUVCFQU�PQ�UG�RGTOKVG�NC�GZENWUKÎP�Q�NKOKVCEKÎP�FG�FCÌQU�
EQPUGEWGPVGU�Q�KPEKFGPVCNGU��RQT�NQ�VCPVQ�NC�NKOKVCEKÎP�Q�GZENWUKÎP�CPVGTKQT�RWGFG�PQ�CRNKECTUG�GP�UW�ECUQ�

'UVC�ICTCPVÈC�NG�QVQTIC�FGTGEJQU�NGICNGU�GURGEÈHKEQU��7UVGF�CFGO¶U�RWGFG�VGPGT�QVTQU�FGTGEJQU�SWG�XCTÈCP�FG�WP�GUVCFQ�C�QVTQ�

REGISTRANDO
2QT�HCXQT�TGIKUVTG�UW�PWGXQ�RTQFWEVQ�FG�EWKFCFQ�FG�'NGEVTQNWZ�*QOG�GNGEVTÎPKECOGPVG�XKUKVCPFQ�YYY�GNGEVTQNWZWUC�EQO�
75#��Q�YYY�GNGEVTQNWZ�EC�
%CPCF¶��Q�WVKNK\CT�NC�VCTLGVC�
FG�KPUETKREKÎP�CFLWPVC��'N�TGIKUVTCT�UW�PWGXQ�RTQFWEVQ�'NGEVTQNWZ�NG�RGTOKVG�CEEGFGT�C�NC�KPHQTOCEKÎP�O¶U�CEVWCNK\CFC�UQDTG�ICTCPVÈC�[�RTQOQEKQPGU�FG�RTQFWEVQU�'NGEVTQNWZ�

For service information in the United States
or Canada, please telephone toll free:
��������������

You may also visit us online at
www.electroluxusa.com (USA) or
www.electrolux.ca (Canada)

Centre de service après-vente agréé de
garantie Electrolux le plus proche de chez
vous ou des renseignements sur le service
après-vente, composez sans frais le:
��������������

Vous pouvez aussi nous consulter sur
www.electroluxusa.com (USA) ou
www.electrolux.ca (Canada)

2CTC�KPHQTOCEKÎP�UQDTG�UGTXKEKQ�GP�NQU
Estados Unidos o Canadá, por favor llame
gratuitamente al:
��������������

También puede visitar nuestro sitio web en
www.electroluxusa.com (USA) o
www.electrolux.ca (Canadá)
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TROUBLESHOOTING
The vacuum cleaner does not start
Ŗ� %JGEM�VJCV�VJG�cable is connected to the mains.
Ŗ� %JGEM�VJCV�VJG�RNWI�CPF�cord are not damaged.
Ŗ� %JGEM�HQT�C�DNQYP�HWUG�

Clearing the hose
Clear the hose by “squeezing“ it. However, be careful in 
case the obstruction has been caused by glass or needles 
caught inside the hose.
Note: The warranty does not cover any damage to 
hoses caused by cleaning them.
Water has entered the vacuum cleaner

It will be necessary to replace the motor at an authorized 
Electrolux service centre. Damage to the motor caused by 
the penetration of water is not covered by the warranty. 
For any further problems, contact an authorized Electrolux 
service centre.

FRANÇAIS 

DÉPANNAGE
L’aspirateur ne se met pas en marche :
Ŗ� S’assurer que la prise est alimentée.
Ŗ� 5ŏCUUWTGT�SWG�NG�EQTFQP�GV�UC�ſEJG�PG�UQPV�RCU�

endommagés.
Ŗ� 8ÃTKſGT�SWŏCWEWP�HWUKDNG�PŏC�UCWVÃ�

&ÃDQWEJCIG�FW�ƀGZKDNG
&ÃDQWEJGT�NG�ƀGZKDNG�GP�CRRW[CPV�FGUUWU��%GRGPFCPV��RTGPFTG�
garde de ne pas se blesser en cas d’obstruction par du verre 
QW�FGU�CKIWKNNGU�EQKPEÃU�FCPU�NG�ƀGZKDNG�
Remarque : la garantie ne couvre pas les dommages 
RQTVÃU�CW�ƀGZKDNG�NQTU�FG�UQP�PGVVQ[CIG�
De l’eau a été aspirée

.G�OQVGWT�FQKV�ÄVTG�TGORNCEÃ�RCT�WP�%GPVTG�5GTXKEG�#ITÃÃ�
Electrolux. Les dommages portés au moteur par l’entrée d’eau 
ou de liquides ne sont pas couverts par la garantie. 
2QWT�VQWV�CWVTG�RTQDNÂOG��EQPVCEVGT�WP�%GPVTG�5GTXKEG�#ITÃÃ�
Electrolux.

ESPAÑOL

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
La aspiradora no se pone en funcionamiento
Ŗ� 8GTKſSWG�SWG�GN�ECDNG�GUVÃ�EQPGEVCFQ�C�NC�CNKOGPVCEKÎP�

eléctrica.
Ŗ� 8GTKſSWG�SWG�GN�GPEJWHG�[�GN�ECDNG�PQ�GUVÃP�FCÌCFQU�
Ŗ� Observe si se ha fundido algún fusible.

.KORKG\C�FGN�VWDQ�ƀGZKDNG
2CTC�NKORKCT�GN�VWDQ�ƀGZKDNG��őCRTKÃVGNQŒ��0Q�QDUVCPVG��VGPIC�
OWEJQ�EWKFCFQ�RQT�UK�NC�QDUVTWEEKÎP�NC�JCP�RTQFWEKFQ�VTQ\QU�
FG�XKFTKQ�Q�CIWLCU�CVCUECFCU�GP�GN�KPVGTKQT�FGN�VWDQ�ƀGZKDNG�
0QVC��NC�ICTCPVÈC�PQ�EWDTG�PKPIÕP�FCÌQ�QECUKQPCFQ�GP�
NQU�VWDQU�GN¶UVKEQU�FWTCPVG�NC�NKORKG\C�

Ha entrado agua en la aspiradora
En este caso es necesario cambiar el motor en un centro 
VÃEPKEQ�CWVQTK\CFQ�FG�'NGEVTQNWZ��.QU�FCÌQU�GP�GN�OQVQT�
causados por la entrada de agua no están cubiertos por la 
ICTCPVÈC�
5K�UWTIGP�O¶U�RTQDNGOCU��RÎPICUG�GP�EQPVCEVQ�EQP�WP�
centro técnico autorizado de Electrolux.
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The Electrolux Story

For more than 90 years, Electrolux
has been designing products with real
people in mind. We call it “thoughtful
design” - which means that our
products are not only made to last,
but are also made for ease-of-use and
peace-of-mind.

The “Thinking of you” promise from
Electrolux goes beyond meeting the
needs of today’s consumers. It also
means we’re committed to making
appliances safe for the environment -
now and for future generations.

At Electrolux, we’re thinking of you.


